CONTRACT MODIFICATION #1 FOR Access Health Columbus

This contract modification is entered into by and between the <u>City of Columbus</u> acting by and through Zach Klein, City Attorney and <u>Access Health Columbus (#008966) doing business as Health Impact Ohio</u> for <u>guided case management</u> services for theft diversion and deflection program participants and pursuant to the terms for modification contained in the original agreement executed between the parties and approved by City Council <u>(ordinance 0783-2023)</u>.

WHEREAS, the parties executed a \$46,209.20 contract for guided case management services for the City Attorney's diversion and deflection program participants for the term <u>January 1</u>, 2023 to <u>December 31</u>, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney received \$50,000 in private grant funding to increase support for deflection and diversion services; and

WHEREAS, the City Attorney seeks authorization to increase the total contract amount to \$96,209.20.

Current vendor/contract information:

- Vendor Name: AccessHealth Columbus doing business as Health Impact Ohio
- Ordinance: 0783-2023

Access Health Columbus

- Vendor: CC-008966, EBO_CC exp 4/21/2025
- Contract Amt: \$46,209.20
- Purchase Order: PO387014 & PO436939

NOW, THEREFORE, this contract modification will allocate an additional \$50,000 to the contract increasing the maximum expense to \$96,209.20. All other terms and conditions of the original contract remain in full force and effect, except as modified herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Contract Modification the day and year written below.

City of Columbus

Name: Carrie Baker	Name: Zach Klein
Title: President	Title: City Attorney
Date:	Date: